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No. 19A___ 
________________________________ 

In the Supreme Court of the United States 
________________________________ 

DINÉ CITIZENS AGAINST RUINING OUR ENVIRONMENT; SAN JUAN CITIZENS ALLIANCE; 
AMIGOS BRAVOS; SIERRA CLUB; CENTER FOR BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY, 

Petitioners, 
v. 

NAVAJO TRANSITIONAL ENERGY CO. LLC; ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE CO.;  
BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS; UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR;  

UNITED STATES OFFICE OF SURFACE MINING RECLAMATION AND ENFORCEMENT;  
UNITED STATES BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT; DAVID BERNHARDT, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY 

AS SECRETARY OF THE INTERIOR; UNITED STATES FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE, 
Respondents. 

________________________________ 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
________________________________ 

I hereby certify that I am a member in good standing of the bar of this Court and that on 
this day, pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 29, I caused one copy of the Application to Extend Time 
to File Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to be served upon the below-named counsel by U.S. Postal 
Service first-class mail and by e-mail.  All parties required to be served have been served. 

Counsel for Federal Respondents:  

Noel J. Francisco 
Solicitor General 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20530-0001 
(202) 514-2217 
supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov 
 
Rickey Doyle Turner Jr. 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
ENVIRONMENT & NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION 
999 18th Street 
Suite 370 - South Terrace 
Denver, CO 80202 
rickey.turner@usdoj.gov 

Rachel E. Heron 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
ENVIRONMENT & NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION 
P.O. Box 7415 
Ben Franklin Station 
Washington, DC 20044-7415 
rachel.heron@usdoj.gov 
 
Marissa Piropato 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
ENVIRONMENT & NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION 
P.O. Box 663 
Washington, DC 20044-0663 
marissa.piropato@usdoj.gov 
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Counsel for Respondent Navajo Transitional 
Energy Co. LLC: 

Counsel for Respondent Arizona Public 
Service Co.: 

Sara Kobak 
skobak@schwabe.com 
Aukjen T. Ingraham 
aingraham@schwabe.com 
SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON & WYATT P.C. 
1211 SW 5th Avenue, Suite 1900 
Portland, OR 97204 
(503) 222-9981 

Stacey L. VanBelleghem 
stacey.vanbelleghem@lw.com 
Claudia M. O’Brien 
claudia.o'brien@lw.com 
Roman Martinez 
roman.martinez@lw.com  
Devin M. O’Connor 
devin.o'connor@lw.com 
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
555 Eleventh Street, NW, Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20004-1304 
(202) 637-2200 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
February 21, 2020 

 

 Sarah E. Harrington 
 


